Prepared by:
Susan G. Barco, Sarah A. Rose, and Gwen Lockhart
Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science Center Foundation, Inc.
June 2017
Submitted to:
Naval Facilities Engineering Command Atlantic under
Contract No. N62470-15-D-8006, TO 0027
issued to HDR, Inc.

mean and median for turtles released May through September was 34 (±15 SD) and 37 days
respectively (Table 2). This relatively short tag retention time is consistent with earlier tagging
efforts by Jack Musick and colleagues at the Virginia Institute of Marine Science (K. Mansfield
pers. comm.).
DoN | Turtle Tagging and Tracking in Chesapeake Bay and Coastal Waters of Virginia:
2016 Annual Progress Report
June 2017 | 6
Table 1: Satellite tagged Kemp’s ridley and green turtles.
Field Number PTT Species SCL-NT
(cm)
Weight
(kg) Name Source Reason/
method Project
VAQS20132227 138114 Lk 40.2 12.8 Loki stranded cold stun 2014 Navy
VAQS20132229 132367 Lk 34.0 7.0 Gaia stranded cold stun 2014 Navy
VAQS20142152 138117 Lk 35.1 6.5 Joffrey stranded hooked 2014 Navy
VAQR201503 148882 Lk 36.2 ND Iggy Pop captured dip net 2015 Navy
VAQR201504 148880 Lk 34.2 ND Bob Marley captured dip net 2015 Navy
VAQR201505 148886 Lk 51.0 18.0 Jerry Garcia captured dip net 2015 Navy
VAQS20142244 148889 Lk 44.0 16.4 Racer 5 stranded cold stun 2015 Navy
VAQS20152008 148881 Lk 38.1 7.2 Friar Tuck stranded hooked 2015 Navy
VAQS20152049 150767 Lk 35.0 6.2 Sven stranded hooked 2015 Navy
VAQS20162016 159709 Lk 49.4 16.3 Sage stranded hooked 2016 Navy
VAQS20162029 164721 Lk 33.7 5.6 Salt stranded hooked 2016 Navy
VAQS20162039 159705 Lk 33.8 5.6 Hops stranded hooked 2016 Navy
VAQS20162089 159708 Lk 45.4 11.9 Lemongrass stranded hooked 2016 Navy
VAQS20072055 65799 Cm 106.0 150.0 Tiki Jr. stranded entangled historic
VAQS20082129 65800 Cm 34.0 6.0 Kermit stranded debris ingestion historic
VAQS20112010 108054 Lk 36.9 6.5 Argentum stranded cold stun historic
VAQS20122001 117180 Cm 32.5 4.9 Makahiki stranded cold stun historic

Field Number PTT Species Release Date Last
transmission Days Project Tag Manufacturer Tag model
VAQS20132227 138114 Lk 10/20/2014 6/6/2015 229 2014 Navy Wildlife Computers SPLASH-10
VAQS20132229 132367 Lk 7/9/2014 8/15/2014 37 2014 Navy Wildlife Computers SPOT-5
VAQS20142152 138117 Lk 9/2/2014 10/10/2014 38 2014 Navy Wildlife Computers SPOT-5
VAQR201503 148882 Lk 5/18/2015 5/30/2015 11 2015 Navy Microwave Telemetry 9.5g Solar PTTs
VAQR201504 148880 Lk 5/18/2015 NA 0 2015 Navy Microwave Telemetry 9.5g Solar PTTs
VAQR201505 148886 Lk 5/29/2015 7/12/2015 44 2015 Navy Wildlife Computers SPLASH-10
VAQS20142244 148889 Lk 5/16/2015 7/14/2015 59 2015 Navy Wildlife Computers SPLASH-10
VAQS20152008 148881 Lk 5/16/2015 6/23/2015 38 2015 Navy Microwave Telemetry 9.5g Solar PTTs
VAQS20152049 150767 Lk 6/24/2015 7/5/2015 11 2015 Navy Wildlife Computers SPOT-6 278C
VAQS20162016 159709 Lk 7/26/2016 8/27/2016 32 2016 Navy Wildlife Computers SPLASH-10
VAQS20162029 164721 Lk 7/26/2016 8/27/2016 40 2016 Navy Sirtrack K2G 273
VAQS20162039 159705 Lk 7/22/2016 7/23/2016 1 2016 Navy Wildlife Computers SPOT-6 278C
VAQS20162089 159708 Lk 7/2/2016 8/5/2016 34 2016 Navy Wildlife Computers SPLASH-10
VAQS20072055 65799 Cm 10/20/2007 2/24/2008 127 historic Telonics A-1010
VAQS20082129 65800 Cm 6/22/2009 8/17/2009 56 historic Telonics A-1010
VAQS20112010 108054 Lk 6/29/2011 7/15/2011 16 historic Wildlife Computers SPLASH-100
VAQS20122001 117180 Cm 6/14/2012 NA 0 historic Wildlife Computers SPLASH-100
VAQS20122175 129021 Lk 6/21/2013 7/12/2013 21 historic Wildlife Computers SPLASH-284A